PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tong Fatt Chew	05/03/2006
Ak Wing Leong	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11431477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: joy.reinhart@klaaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Avago Technologies, Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1920

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-1920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70051686-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Reinhart

Total Attachments: 2

source=70051686-1#page1.tif source=70051686-1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0897

500167411

CH \$40,00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70051686-01

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512430D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A DIMENSIONALLY-STABLE ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE

	FLEXIBLE SU	BSTRATE		
Filing date: May 10, 20	006 Serial No.: 11/	431,477		
and renewals of and substit	rovement(s) set forth therein, and any a utes for said application for Letters Pa nich may be granted thereon or theref	tent, and any and all Letter	s Patent of the United States a	ind of
enjoyed by AVAGO, its succ Letters Patent respectively	uthorize AVAGO to file applications in sessors, assigns, nominees or legal re may be granted, reissued or extended assignment, and transfer not been mad	presentatives, to the full en f, as fully and entirely as th	d of the term or terms for which	said
executed and will not execurequest is made, and without to said invention(s) or improlegal representatives, and I/V improvement(s), said applicational disclaimers and divisional and generally to do everything enforce, for its or their own be	ovenant that I/we have full right to cortle any agreement in conflict herewith, tundue delay, execute and deliver all syement(s), said application and said Lawe agree to communicate to AVAGO, ation and said Letters Patents, to testifuls, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and appropriate to aid AVAGO, its successenefit, proper patent protection for said incurred by me/us in lending such cook	and I/we further covenant and I/we further covenant and personant be necessated and personant in the second personant in the second personant in the second personant in the second personant invention (s) or improvement in the second personant in the second persona	and agree that I/we will, each tilessary or desirable to perfect the sessary or desirable to perfect the sessors, assigns, nomined facts respecting said invention to sign all lawful papers, to exect all rightful oaths and declarated legal representatives to obtain t(s) in any and all countries proventices.	me a e title es or (s) or ecute tions, n and
of any country or countries for AVAGO, as assignee of the e	thorize and request the Commissioner oreign to the United States whose dut entire right, title and interest, any and all of the United States which may be isses of this assignment.	y it is to issue patents on a Letters Patent for said inver	pplications as aforesaid, to issuntion(s) or improvement(s), inclu	ue to iding
	ze and direct AVAGO attorneys to ins ket number and title set forth above as ademark Office.			
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and seal(s):		
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:_	3 MAY 2006	_
Inventor's Typed Name: Tong F	Fatt Chew	Date Application Signed:	3 MAY 2006	_
State of)			
County of) ss.:)			
Before me thisday known or proved to me on the basi act and deed.	y of, personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be the person wh	no acknowledged the foregoing i	who is personstrument of assignment to be his/her	лаlly r free
		Notary Public		

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAMÊ: 0898

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		pur hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	lip	Date Assignment Signed: 4th May 2006
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Ak Wi	ing Leong	Date Application Signed: 4th May, 2006
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
County of	,	
Before me this oknown or proved to me on the bafree act and deed.	day of, particular for the state of satisfactory evidence	personally appeared who is personally to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this c known or proved to me on the bar free act and deed.	lay of, p sis of satisfactory evidence t	ersonally appeared who is personally o be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
3 (- /		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.;	
County of)	
Before me this d known or proved to me on the bas free act and deed.	ay of, p sis of satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0899